The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the DGCL. The 

Corporation is to have a perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is two hundred and ten million (210,000,000), of 

which (i) two hundred million (200,000,000) shares shall be a class designated as common stock, par value $0.001 per share (the “Common Stock”), 

and (ii) ten million (10,000,000) shares shall be a class designated as undesignated preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share (the “Undesignated